WCD 20

760 May 1, 1970



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

L, P, Voigt Secretary

BOX 450 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701

STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
)	SS
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES).	

I, L. P. Voigt, Secretary of the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources, and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed rules and regulations relating to establishing a minimum size limit of 22 inches on northern pike in Escanaba Lake were duly approved by this Department on April 16, 1970.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at Pyare Square Building in the City of Madison, this 1st day of May , 1970.

L. P. Voigt, Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER of amending 'Section WCD 20.04 (4)(a) 5. of 'the Wisconsin Administrative 'Code relating to a Size Limit on Northern Pike in Escanaba Lake '

ORDER NO. F-5-70

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD ADOPTING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board by Sections 29.174 and 227.02 (1)(e), Wisconsin Statutes, and Section 25 (8) of Chapter 75, Laws of 1967, the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board hereby adopts rules as follows:

Section WCD 20.04 (4)(a) 5. of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended as follows:

WCD 20.04 (4)(a) 5. There is a continuous open season with no daily bag limit or size limit for all species of fish contained in these waters except in Pallette lake there shall be a daily bag limit of 5 and a minimum size limit of 10 inches on coho salmon and a daily bag limit of 10 trout in Nebish lake, and a minimum size limit of 22 inches on northern pike in Escanaba lake.

Approved by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board.

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

5/1/20 Date

L. P. Voigt, Secretary

APPROVED:

S Sarca F. Trawle. WARREN P. KNOWLES, GOVERNOR

Date